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REPLACEMENT PARTS

Location Part Name Quantity Part No.
1 Filter Subassembly 1 1112103002
3 Guide Louver 2 4 1051290901
4 Guide Louver 1 1 1051290801
5 Ratchet Wheel 1 24232901
6 Guide Louver Support 3 2421290601
8 Click Spring 1 73022901
9 Front Panel Assembly 1 800600001
10 Membrane 1 63061341
12 Display Board 1 30562084
13 Power Cord (LCDI) 1 4002036351
14 Electric Box Assembly 1 10000201732
15 Capacitor CBB61 1 3301074710
16 Capacitor CBB61S 1 3301074701
17 Capacitor CBB65 1 33000081
18 Terminal Board 1 42011103
19 Main Board 1 30132189
20 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1 3900019813
21 Temperature Sensor 1 390000598
22 Transformer 1 43110258
23 Evaporator Assembly 1 1100100159
24 Front Clapboard Assembly 1 1231098
25 Rear Grill 1 1451001
26 Air Louver 5 10512907
27 Swing Louver Clamp 1 24211045
28 Water Tray 1 12412901
29 Centrifugal Fan 1 10312903
30 Propeller housing Assembly 1 12311037
31 Propeller Housing 1 22201020
32 Baffle Plate 1 26112905
33 Fan Motor 1 150110335
34 Connection Board 1 01382902P
35 Motor Support Subassembly 1 1701028
36 Fan Motor 1 1501104710
37 Diversion Circle 1 10371005
38 Axial Flow Fan 1 10331012
39 Top Cover 1 20121106
40 Condenser Assembly 1 1100200247
41 Drainage Valve 1 7101001
42 Chassis Subassembly 1 01201065P
43 Compressor and Fittings 1 101372
44 Compressor Gasket (Mounting Feet) 3 76710302
45 Capillary Subassembly 1 3000600238
46 Discharge Tube 1 3500800441
47 Inhalation Tube (Suction) 1 3500600404
48 Remote Controller 1 30510092
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REPLACEMENT PARTS

Location Part Name Quantity Part No.
1 Filter Subassembly 1 1112103002
3 Guide Louver 2 4 1051290901
4 Guide Louver 1 1 1051290801
5 Ratchet Wheel 1 24232901
6 Guide Louver Support 3 2421290601
8 Click Spring 1 73022901
9 Front Panel Assembly 1 800600001
10 Membrane 1 63061341
12 Display Board 1 30562084
13 Pwer cord (LCDI) 1 4002036351
14 Electric Box Assembly 1 10000201734
15 Capacitor CBB61 1 3301074710
16 Capacitor CBB61S 1 3301074701
17 Capacitor CBB65 1 3300008101
18 Terminal Board 1 42011103
19 Main Board 1 30132189
20 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1 3900019813
21 Temperature Sensor 1 390000598
22 Transformer 1 43110258
23 Evaporator Assembly 1 1100100159
24 Front Clapboard Assembly 1 1231098
25 Rear Grill 1 1451001
26 Air Louver 5 10512907
27 Swing Louver Clamp 1 24211045
28 Water Tray 1 12412901
29 Centrifugal Fan 1 10312903
30 Propeller Housing Assembly 1 12311037
31 Propeller Housing 1 22201020
32 Baffle Plate 1 26112905
33 Fan Motor 1 150110335
34 Connection Board 1 01382902P
35 Motor Support Subassembly 1 1701028
36 Fan Motor 1 1501104710
37 Diversion Circle 1 10371005
38 Axial Flow Fan 1 10331012
39 Top Cover 1 20121106
40 Condenser Assembly 1 1100200248
41 Drainage Valve 1 7101001
42 Chassis Subassembly 1 01201236P
43 Compressor and Fittings 1 103964
44 Compressor Gasket (Feet) 3 76710287
45 Capillary Subassembly 1 3000600217
46 Discharge Tube 1 3001300290
47 Inhalation Tube (Suction Tube) 1 3500600606
48 Remote Controller 1 30510092
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REPLACEMENT PARTS

Location Part Name Quantity Part No.
1 LCD Cover Subassembly 1 18900002
2 Membrane 1 63061342
4 Display Board 1 30562086
5 Electric Box Assembly 1 10000201733
6 Electric Box Cover 1 1411405
7 Terminal Board 2 42011103
8 Main Board 1 30132188
9 Transformer 1 43110258
10 Capacitor CBB65 1 33000081
11 Capacitor CBB61 1 3301074710
12 Capacitor CBB61S 1 3301074701
13 Room Sensor 1 39000191
14 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1 3900019813
15 Temperature Sensor 1 390000598
16 Pwer cord (LCDI) 1 4002036353
17 Condenser Assembly 1 1100200247
18 Top Cover 1 20121106
19 Axial Flow Fan 1 10331012
20 Diversion Circle 1 10371005
21 Fan Motor 1 1501104710
22 Motor Support Subassembly 1 1701028
23 Connection Board 1 01382902P
24 Fan Motor 1 150110335
25 Propeller housing Assembly 1 12311037
26 Baffle Plate 1 26112905
27 Propeller Housing 1 22201020
28 Centrifugal Fan 1 10312903
29 Water Tray 1 12412901
30 Air Louver 5 10512907
31 Swing Louver Clamp 1 24211045
32 Front Clapboard Assembly 1 1231100
33 Rear Grill 1 1451001
34 Electric Heat Groupware 1 32001011
35 Evaporator Assembly 1 1100100159
36 Inhalation Tube (Suction) 1 3500600404
37 Discharge Tube 1 3500800441
38 Compressor and Fittings 1 101372
39 Compressor Gasket (Mounting Feet) 3 76710302
40 Drainage Valve 1 7101001
41 Capillary Subassembly 1 3000600238
42 Chassis Subassembly 1 01201065P
43 Front Panel Assembly 1 800600001
44 Click Spring 1 73022901
46 Guide Louver Support 3 2421290601
47 Ratchet Wheel 1 24232901
48 Guide Louver 1 1 1051290801
49 Guide Louver 2 4 1051290901
51 Filter Subassembly 1 1112103002
52 Remote Controller 1 30510092
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REPLACEMENT PARTS

Location Part Name Quantity Part No.
1 LCD Cover Subassembly 1 18900002
2 Membrane 1 63061342
4 Display Board 1 30562086
5 Electric Box Assembly 1 10000201735
6 Electric Box Cover 1 1411405
7 Terminal Board 2 42011103
8 Main Board 1 30132188
9 Transformer 1 43110258
10 Capacitor CBB65 1 3300008101
11 Capacitor CBB61 1 3301074710
12 Capacitor CBB61S 1 3301074701
13 Room Sensor 1 39000191
14 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1 3900019813
15 Temperature Sensor 1 390000598
16 Pwer cord (LCDI) 1 4002036353
17 Condenser Assembly 1 1100200248
18 Top Cover 1 20121106
19 Axial Flow Fan 1 10331012
20 Diversion Circle 1 10371005
21 Fan Motor 1 1501104710
22 Motor Support Subassembly 1 1701028
23 Connection Board 1 01382902P
24 Fan Motor 1 150110335
25 Propeller Housing Assembly 1 12311037
26 Baffle Plate 1 26112905
27 Propeller Housing 1 22201020
28 Centrifugal Fan 1 10312903
29 Water Tray 1 12412901
30 Air Louver 5 10512907
31 Swing Louver Clamp 1 24211045
32 Front Clapboard Assembly 1 1231100
33 Rear Grill 1 1451001
34 Electric Heat Groupware 1 32001011
35 Evaporator Assy 1 1100100159
36 Inhalation Tube (Suction) 1 3500600606
37 Discharge Tube 1 3001300290
38 Compressor and Fittings 1 103964
39 Compressor Gasket (Mounting Feet) 3 76710287
40 Drainage Valve 1 7101001
41 Capillary Subassembly 1 3000600217
42 Chassis Subassembly 1 01201236P
43 Front Panel Assembly 1 800600001
44 Click Spring 1 73022901
46 Guide Louver Support 3 2421290601
47 Ratchet Wheel 1 24232901
48 Guide Louver 1 1 1051290801
49 Guide Louver 2 4 1051290901
51 Filter Subassembly 1 1112103002
52 Remote Controller 1 30510092
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REPLACEMENT PARTS

Location Part Name Quantity Part No.
1 LCD Cover Subassembly 1 18900003
2 Membrane 1 63061342
4 Display Board 1 30562085
5 Electric Box Assembly 1 10000201736
6 Electric Box Cover 1 1411405
7 Terminal Board 2 42011103
8 Main Board 1 30132187
9 Transformer 1 43110258
10 Capacitor CBB65 1 33000081
11 Capacitor CBB61 1 3301074710
12 Capacitor CBB61S 1 3301074701
13 Temperature Sensor 1 390000372
14 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1 3900019813
15 Temperature Sensor 1 390000598
16 Room Sensor 1 39000191
17 Pwer cord (LCDI) 1 4002036353
18 Condenser Assembly 1 1100200249
19 Cover Plate 1 20121085
20 Axial Flow Fan 1 10331012
21 Diversion Circle 1 10371005
22 Fan Motor 1 1501104710
23 Motor Support Subassembly 1 1701028
24 Connection Board 1 01382902P
25 Fan Motor 1 150110335
26 Propeller Housing Assembly 1 12311037
27 Baffle Plate 1 26112905
28 Propeller Housing 1 22201020
29 Centrifugal Fan 1 10312903
30 Water Tray 1 12412901
31 Air Louver 5 10512907
32 Swing Louver Clamp 1 24211045
33 Front Clapboard Assembly 1 1231100
34 Rear Grill 1 1451001
35 Electric Heat Groupware 1 32001011
36 Evaporator Assembly 1 1100100159
37 4-Way Valve Assembly 1 3021029
38 Magnet Coil 1 4300040022
39 Compressor and Fittings 1 101279
40 Compressor Gasket (Feet) 3 76710287
41 Drainage Valve 1 7101001
42 Capillary Subassembly 1 3000600243
43 One Way Valve 1 7131147
44 Chassis Subassembly 1 01201066P
45 Front Panel Assembly 1 800600001
46 Click Spring 1 73022901
48 Guide Louver Support 3 2421290601
49 Ratchet Wheel 1 24232901
50 Guide Louver 1 1 1051290801
51 Guide Louver 2 4 1051290901
53 Filter Subassembly 1 1112103002
54 Remote Controller 1 30510092
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Location Part Name Quantity Part No.
1 LCD Cover Subassembly 1 18900003
2 Membrane 1 63061342
4 Display Board 1 30562085
5 Electric Box Assembly 1 10000201737
6 Electric Box Cover 1 1411405
7 Terminal Board 2 42011103
8 Main Board 1 30132187
9 Transformer 1 43110258
10 Capacitor CBB65 1 3300008101
11 Capacitor CBB61 1 3301074710
12 Capacitor CBB61S 1 3301074701
13 Temperature Sensor 1 390000372
14 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1 3900019813
15 Temperature Sensor 1 390000598
16 Room Sensor 1 39000191
17 Pwer Cord (LCDI) 1 4002036353
18 Condenser Assembly 1 1100200251
19 Cover Plate 1 20121085
20 Axial Flow Fan 1 10331012
21 Diversion Circle 1 10371005
22 Fan Motor 1 1501104710
23 Motor Support Subassembly 1 1701028
24 Connection Board 1 01382902P
25 Fan Motor 1 150110335
26 Propeller Housing Assembly 1 12311037
27 Baffle Plate 1 26112905
28 Propeller Housing 1 22201020
29 Centrifugal Fan 1 10312903
30 Water Tray 1 12412901
31 Air Louver 5 10512907
32 Swing Louver Clamp 1 24211045
33 Front Clapboard Assembly 1 1231100
34 Rear Grill 1 1451001
35 Electric Heat Groupware 1 32001011
36 Evaporator Assembly 1 1100100159
37 4-Way Valve Assembly 1 3021031
38 Magnet Coil 1 4300040022
39 Compressor and Fittings 1 101385
41 Drainage Valve 1 7101001
42 Capillary Subassembly 1 3000600247
43 One Way Valve 1 7131147
44 Chassis Subassembly 1 01700000056P
45 Front Panel Assembly 1 800600001
46 Click Spring 1 73022901
48 Guide Louver Support 3 2421290601
49 Ratchet Wheel 1 24232901
50 Guide Louver 1 1 1051290801
51 Guide Louver 2 4 1051290901
53 Filter Subassembly 1 1112103002
54 Remote Controller 1 30510092
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